This section shall provide information on the company’s major shareholders, the existence of potential conflicts of interest between
senior management and the company, the company’s share capital as well as information on related party transactions, legal and
arbitration proceedings and material contracts.

4.1  Major shareholders

60

  Disclosure

4.1.1  In so far as known to the
company, the name of any
person who, directly or
indirectly, has an interest in
the company’s capital or
voting rights which is equal
or above 3% of capital or
total voting rights, together
with the amount of each
such person’s interest, as at
the date of the admission
document or, if there are no
such persons, an
appropriate negative
statement.

On the date of this Document, the Company has been notified or is aware of the following holdings

which will, following Admission, represent more than three per cent. (3%) of the Enlarged Share
Capital or voting rights of the Company:

Name Number of
Ordinary

Shares prior to

Admission

% of Issued
Share Capital

prior to

Admission

Number of
Ordinary

Shares on

Admission

% of Issued
Share

Capital on

Admission

Jeremy Edelman 20,000,001 31.25% 20,000,001 17.17%

David Lenigas 20,000,000 31.25% 20,000,000 17.17%

Clear Capital

Markets Ltd

14,000,000 21.88% 14,000,000 12.02%

Black Swan FZE 10,000,000 15.63% 10,000,000 8.58%

Valereum PLC - - 27,325,171  23.46%

4.1.2  To the extent known to the
company, state whether the
company is directly or
indirectly owned or
controlled and by whom and
describe the nature of such
control and describe the
measures in place to
ensure that such control is
not abused.

Save as disclosed above in paragraph 4.1.1 of this Part IV, or otherwise in this Document, as at the

date of this Document, the Directors are not aware of any interest which will immediately following
Admission represent three per cent. (3%) or more of the Issued Share Capital or voting rights of the

Company or of any person who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could